Departmental Enquiry under Rule 14 of CCA(CCS) Rules,  1965 on the 

following  4(four) Article  of Charges:- 

Article-1 

That the said Smti Anjana Phukan 

while working as SB PA, Amguri S.O. with  

effect from 11.04.2005 (A/N) to 13-06-2010 

did not credit an amount of Rs.2,95,500/-(two 

lakhs ninety five thousand five hundred) only 

to the Govt. account against 5(five) SB 

accounts standing at Amguri SO and thus 

misappropriated the amount particulars of 

which are furnished  in Article 1 of Annexure II 

below. By non crediting the aforesaid amount 

to the Govt. account Smti Anjana Phukan, the

[...]

provisions of Rule 3 (I) (i), 3(I) (ii) and 3 (I) (iii) 

of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964.  

Article-II 

That the said Smti Anjana  Phukan 

while working as SB PA, Amguri SO with effect 

from 11.04.2005 (A/N) to 13-06-2010 did not 

credit  an amount  of Rs.56500/- (fifty six 

thousand five hundred) only to the Govt. 

account being the amount accepted in the 

counter against 5(five) RD accounts standing 

at Amguri SO and thus misappropriated the 

amount particulars of which are furnished in 

Article II of Annexure II below:- By non 

crediting  the aforesaid  amount to the Govt.

[...]

3(1)  (i), 3(I) (ii) and 3(I) (iii) of CCS (Conduct) 

Rules 1964.  

Article-III 

That the said Smti Anjana Phukan while 

working  as PB PA, Amguri SO with effect from 

11.04.2005 (A/N) to 13.06-2010 did not credit 

an amount of Rs. 197750/(one lakh ninety 

seven thousand seven hundred fifty) only to 

the Govt. account being the amount  accepted 

from 6 (six) MPKBY Agents on various dates 

against 23 (twenty three) Nos. RD Schedules 

submitted at the counter by the Agents for 

deposit in the respective RD accounts enlisted 

the schedules  and thus misappropriated the